
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.81

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 30.81

8027 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy8 36.04



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.82

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson10 42.82

12007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson8 50.12

12030 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT

12036 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ NT

12035 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 45.47

12025 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 49.49

12026 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 59.45



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.47

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil10 28.47

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16048 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ NT

16017 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 27.66

16024 Poof Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 42.48

16051 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 45.63



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.1

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 26.1

20022 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze9 27.92

20105 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse8 31.77

20140 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley6 35.81

20040 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan6 36.52

20104 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek5 37.17

20015 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins5 39.93

20074 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons3 42.14

20031 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais3 44.25

20029 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner3 44.65

20023 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins2 45.56

20075 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

16045 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT

20006 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 25.3

20042 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 26.88

20117 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 31.02

20026 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 32.13

20018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 32.27

20019 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 33.99

20004 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 35.5

20036 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 39.76

20116 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 42.25

20047 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 47.28



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.68

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt10 30.68

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere8 34.24

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere7 39.02

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 32.15

24039 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 32.53

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 35.33

24040 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 38.54



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.47

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers10 38.47

4005 Kenzie Scottish Terrier Julieanne Bovat7 50.02



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.56

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara10 42.56



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.63

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney10 32.63

16040 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara8 39.28

16030 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins6 43.93

16060 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.05

YGRC 7/17/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20121 Nymble German Shepherd Dog Sandra Leiser10 36.05

20069 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel8 41.6

20085 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter8 42.01

20070 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  8 43.57

20082 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20058 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

YGRC 7/17/2016

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 66.98 2.1200



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/17/2016

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 62.83 2.2601



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20118 Shay Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes85 62.55 2.3181

20093 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 46.16 3.1412

20119 Nora Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 50.38 2.8781

20092 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 71.95 2.0153

20091 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 73.34 1.9771



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 7/17/2016

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 7/17/2016

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT

12030 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 58.65 2.7792

12026 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 66.62 2.4467

12029 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 69.97 2.3296

12035 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 87.23 1.8686

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 97.66 1.6691



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 7/17/2016

166

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 50.88 3.2626



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/17/2016

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20115 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall100 42.89 3.9403

20073 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 48.81 3.4624

20089 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 50.57 3.3419

20117 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld95 46.52 3.6328

20075 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20116 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 50.47 3.3485

20114 Envy Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 59.9 2.8214

20077 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 60.26 2.8045

20079 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 69.81 2.4209

20080 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 78.67 2.1482



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 7/17/2016

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 50.08 3.3746

24040 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 50.25 3.3632

24032 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 93.67 1.8042



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 7/17/2016

168

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 54.54 3.0803

12006 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 69.59 2.4141



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/17/2016

172

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16051 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 51.88 3.3153

16004 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 84.31 2.0401



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 36.35 4.8143

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele97 62.56 2.7973

20004 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ NT

20006 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 39.78 4.3992

20130 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 45.78 3.8226

20074 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 51.69 3.3856

20002 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 52.38 3.341



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24001 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 47.85 3.6573

24004 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 60.53 2.8911

24038 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 63.83 2.7417

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 72.88 2.4012



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 7/17/2016

168

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.47 4.0511

8026 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44 3.8182

8010 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 44.5 3.7753

8027 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 45.93 3.6577

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 45.97 3.6546

8025 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 49.12 3.4202

8023 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 55.95 3.0027

8003 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 59.08 2.8436

8005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 61.05 2.7518

8040 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ NT

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 45.65 3.6802

8022 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 50.47 3.3287

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 53.81 3.1221

8004 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 77.31 2.1731



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 7/17/2016

168

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 44.52 3.7736

12009 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 53.63 3.1326

12011 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12008 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 40.2 4.1791

12016 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 48.78 3.4440

12014 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 58.6 2.8669

12010 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 73.34 2.2907



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/17/2016

172

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 36.22 4.7488

16017 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.25 4.7448

16027 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 36.31 4.737

16021 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 36.5 4.7123

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 38.61 4.4548

16010 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 38.74 4.4399

16052 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 39.04 4.4057

16014 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 45.11 3.8129

16025 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr100 45.91 3.7465

16057 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 46.85 3.6713

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 47.84 3.5953

16054 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 48.07 3.5781

16026 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 53.86 3.1935

16053 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 56.11 3.0654

16023 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ NT

16055 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ NT

16015 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 38.61 4.4548

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.89 4.3119

16024 Poof Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 45.73 3.7612

16056 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 46.03 3.7367

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 49.94 3.4441

16058 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 53.07 3.2410

16022 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 56.21 3.06



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/17/2016

172

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 70.27 2.4477



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 35.42 4.9407

20051 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 35.94 4.8692

20025 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 35.99 4.8625

20022 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 39.75 4.4025

20105 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 41.01 4.2673

20107 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 42.94 4.0755

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 44.63 3.9211

20109 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 45.79 3.8218

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 46.95 3.7274

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 47.95 3.6496

20048 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 48.3 3.6232

20140 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 48.47 3.6105

20104 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 50.01 3.4993

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 50.1 3.4930

20043 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 50.17 3.4881

20029 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 50.48 3.4667

20052 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 50.55 3.4619

20041 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 52.08 3.3602

20033 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 52.8 3.3144

20028 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 55.61 3.1469

20106 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 56.65 3.0891

20103 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ NT

20042 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ NT

20031 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20036 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ NT

20039 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ NT

20024 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ NT

20040 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20032 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 37.38 4.6816

20044 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 38.74 4.5173

20026 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 41.22 4.2455

20027 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 41.38 4.2291

20030 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 42.9 4.0793

20046 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 45.26 3.8665

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 46.85 3.7353

20015 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 47.38 3.6935

20019 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 48.36 3.6187

20023 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 49.41 3.5418

20047 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 49.58 3.5296

20037 Miranda Labrador Retriever Sally King NQ 50.32 3.4777

20035 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 55.97 3.1267

20014 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 61.53 2.8441

20135 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 65.57 2.6689



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24039 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 41.08 4.26

24022 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.08 4.26

24018 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 42.23 4.144

24021 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 44.57 3.9264

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 46.3 3.7797

24015 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 46.92 3.7298

24026 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 48.77 3.5883

24020 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 51.89 3.3725

24011 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 53 3.3019

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 58.49 2.992

24016 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ NT

24014 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ NT

24028 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 37.73 4.6382

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 41.9 4.1766

24027 Jett Flat Coated Retriever Chris McCluer NQ 45.94 3.8093

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 48.87 3.5809

24019 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 50.56 3.4612

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 51.58 3.3928

24024 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 51.86 3.3745

24010 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 71.11 2.461

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 76.11 2.2993



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

87

YGRC 7/17/2016

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Kenzie Scottish Terrier Julieanne Bovat NQ 97.31 1.4593



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 55.52 2.6117

16070 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16047 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 69.03 2.1005

16060 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ 70.59 2.0541



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20096 Dobby All American Lynn Carlson100 55.73 2.6018

20125 Phelps Portuguese Water Dog Roberta Ragge90 63.49 2.2838

20120 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/17/2016

169

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 59.75 2.8285

20084 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 48.71 3.4695

20082 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 64.9 2.6040

20085 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 75.29 2.2447



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 7/17/2016

168

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 53.49 3.1408

4009 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 66.94 2.5097

4008 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 86.14 1.9503



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 62 2.8226

16030 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 73.8 2.3713



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 48.4 3.6157

20054 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 54.8 3.1934

20111 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 56.27 3.1100

20110 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 62.11 2.8176

20057 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 80.9 2.1632



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 7/17/2016

168

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 47.78 3.5161

4010 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 57.58 2.9177

4006 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine100 77.26 2.1745

4012 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 52.59 3.1945

4013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 58.14 2.8896

4011 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 58.96 2.8494

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 63.16 2.6599



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 7/17/2016

168

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 48.42 3.4696

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 54.17 3.1013

8031 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 72.35 2.3220

8028 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 64.98 2.5854

8030 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 68.93 2.4373



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/17/2016

172

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 50.1 3.4331

12018 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 59.82 2.8753

12019 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

12017 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 39.69 4.3336

12022 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 52.06 3.3039



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 44.84 3.9028

16038 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 61.13 2.8628

16036 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

16035 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ 39.9 4.386

16037 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 52.92 3.3069

16034 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 82.96 2.1095



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/17/2016

175

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 43.5 4.023

20059 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 48.23 3.6284

20066 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 51.87 3.3738

20072 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 65.02 2.6915

20145 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20068 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20069 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20070 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 53.15 3.2926

20113 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 53.82 3.2516

20063 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 56.08 3.1205

20112 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 59.07 2.9626

20071 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 63.04 2.7760

20065 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 69.14 2.5311

20064 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 74.08 2.3623



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.82

8011 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 37.38

8010 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 38.81

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT

8027 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 42.72



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

12011 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 36.44



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 28.42

16052 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 33.23

16017 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 35.72

16015 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 36.64

16027 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys NQ 38.56

16010 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 40.76

16056 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 42.79

16024 Poof Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 45.66

16023 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 49.02



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 31.94

20031 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20025 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20042 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 33.37

20051 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 34.69

20022 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 36.07

20105 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 37.45

20027 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 38.95

20029 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 41.47

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 46.71



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 31.37

24014 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ NT

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 39.31

24018 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 41.01



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 49.38



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 40.64



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 37.19

12022 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 48.98



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 40.91



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 7/17/2016

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 46.96



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 7/17/2016

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Pic All American Pamela Knoecklein NQ 62.34 1.8928



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 7/17/2016

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 63.37 1.8621



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/17/2016

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard100 29.12 4.1552



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 7/17/2016

124

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 34.89 3.5540



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YGRC 7/17/2016

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT

8034 Monte Chihuahua Harmony Fall NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 7/17/2016

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 36.55 3.2285



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 7/17/2016

124

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 24.23 5.1176

20115 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 31.6 3.9241

20118 Shay Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 34.07 3.6396

20093 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 38.58 3.2141

20091 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 47.6 2.6050

20092 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 50.46 2.4574



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/17/2016

124

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Karma Belgian Malinois Allison Vicuna NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 7/17/2016

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/17/2016

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ NT

12024 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 42.33 3.2129

12026 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 43.48 3.1279

12025 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 47.69 2.8518

12035 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 56.36 2.4131



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 7/17/2016

139

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 30.88 4.5013



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 7/17/2016

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20089 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone95 40.09 3.5420

20006 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 22.48 6.3167

20117 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 27.08 5.2437

20116 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 28.79 4.9323

20114 Envy Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 37.99 3.7378

20079 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 38.83 3.657

20077 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 42.58 3.3349

20080 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 43.83 3.2398



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 7/17/2016

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24032 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ NT

24030 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 32.26 4.4017



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 38.85 3.7323

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 47.18 3.0733

12006 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 51.64 2.8079



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 7/17/2016

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 37.34 4.0171

16004 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 59.29 2.5299



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 7/17/2016

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20047 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 30.38 5.1020

20004 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 34.53 4.4889

20130 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 36.67 4.2269

20074 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 37.14 4.1734

20002 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 44.28 3.5005



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/17/2016

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons100 32.28 4.8017

24039 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 32.1 4.8287

24036 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 35.41 4.3773

24005 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 43.51 3.5624

24038 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 43.7 3.5469

24002 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 69.85 2.2190



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 29.49 4.9169

8011 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.18 4.8045

8010 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 31.46 4.6090

8003 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 36.68 3.9531

8023 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 36.96 3.9232

8005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 40.12 3.6142

8025 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8027 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 31.93 4.5412

8022 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 32.84 4.4153

8026 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 34.81 4.1655

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 36.73 3.9477

8040 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 46.46 3.121

8004 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 52.05 2.7858



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 35.77 4.0537

12009 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 43.55 3.3295

12016 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 28.21 5.1400

12011 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 29.48 4.9186

12007 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 47.51 3.052

12010 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 58.23 2.4901



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 7/17/2016

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 24.39 6.1501

16021 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 24.64 6.0877

16017 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.17 5.9595

16011 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 25.7 5.8366

16055 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 26.63 5.6327

16008 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 26.76 5.6054

16058 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 29.12 5.1511

16056 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 29.97 5.0050

16057 Riley Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 30.42 4.931

16016 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 34.86 4.3029

16025 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr100 37.65 3.9841

16020 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

16010 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.19 5.9547

16052 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 26.57 5.6455

16015 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 27.76 5.4035

16014 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 28.67 5.2319

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 30.04 4.9933

16022 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 31.62 4.7438

16023 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 32.5 4.6154

16024 Poof Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 38.27 3.9195

16053 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 40.2 3.7313

16054 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 40.77 3.6792

16026 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 51.28 2.9251



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 7/17/2016

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon100 27.18 5.7027

20036 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 27.75 5.5856

20032 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28 5.5357

20107 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 29.36 5.2793

20024 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 29.48 5.2578

20027 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 29.72 5.2153

20018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro100 30.11 5.1478

20048 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 30.29 5.1172

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 32.46 4.7751

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 32.46 4.7751

20109 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 32.97 4.7012

20103 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 33.04 4.6913

20031 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 33.63 4.609

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 33.89 4.5736

20007 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 35.28 4.3934

20043 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 36.07 4.2972

20104 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 36.83 4.2085

20052 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 36.94 4.196

20140 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 37.2 4.1667

20029 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 37.3 4.1555

20035 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis100 37.76 4.1049

20135 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 39.16 3.9581

20033 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 39.33 3.9410

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 39.68 3.9063



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 7/17/2016

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20039 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ NT

20044 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 26.46 5.8579

20026 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 27.36 5.6652

20005 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 27.48 5.6405

20022 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 27.61 5.6139

20038 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 27.97 5.5417

20025 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 30.88 5.0194

20051 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 31.75 4.8819

20030 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 31.76 4.8804

20037 Miranda Labrador Retriever Sally King NQ 31.89 4.8605

20019 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 32.27 4.8032

20105 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 33.87 4.5763

20015 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.48 4.2489

20041 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 40.23 3.8528

20023 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 41.93 3.6966

20106 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 42.51 3.6462

20028 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 44.66 3.4707

20046 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 44.92 3.4506

20014 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 45.91 3.3762

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 52 2.9808



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/17/2016

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 28.13 5.5101

24022 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 30.43 5.0937

24021 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.57 5.0703

24009 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.78 5.0357

24008 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 31.51 4.9191

24024 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 31.89 4.8605

24026 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 32.73 4.7357

24019 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 35.88 4.32

24020 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 36 4.3056

24010 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 42.52 3.6453

24006 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ NT

24028 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 28.07 5.5219

24014 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 28.57 5.4253

24012 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 34.95 4.4349

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 35.99 4.3068

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 37.61 4.1212

24001 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 38.8 3.9948

24004 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 39.28 3.9460

24027 Jett Flat Coated Retriever Chris McCluer NQ 42.17 3.6756

24016 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 43.38 3.5731

24011 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 45.12 3.4353

24015 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 46.04 3.3666



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

YGRC 7/17/2016

118

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Kenzie Scottish Terrier Julieanne Bovat NQ 40.39 2.9215



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/17/2016

124

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 32.51 3.8142

16070 Loki Bull Terrier Steven Silvia NQ NT

16060 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ 40.03 3.0977

16047 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 57.23 2.1667



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 7/17/2016

124

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20096 Dobby All American Lynn Carlson100 34.33 3.6120

20125 Phelps Portuguese Water Dog Roberta Ragge95 41.84 2.9637



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/17/2016

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20120 Wally Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20085 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 35.29 4.0238

20082 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 35.68 3.9798

20097 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 39.1 3.6317



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 7/17/2016

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 49.54 3.1288

16030 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 59.91 2.5872

16034 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 67.93 2.2818



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 7/17/2016

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 37.91 4.0886

20111 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 38.44 4.0323

20054 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 39.51 3.9231

20110 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 58.26 2.6605



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 33.84 4.2849

4013 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 36.27 3.9978

4012 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 38.27 3.7889

4011 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 40.94 3.5418

4010 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 50.32 2.8816

4007 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 34.11 4.251

4009 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 49.16 2.9496



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 7/17/2016

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 34.48 4.2053

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 36.07 4.02

8030 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 46.23 3.1365

8031 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell NQ 66.64 2.1759



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/17/2016

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 30.2 4.9669

12022 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 36.65 4.0928

12021 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 40.09 3.7416

12037 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

12032 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 30.66 4.8924

12018 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 50.18 2.9892



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 30.22 5.1291

16040 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 34.42 4.5032

16038 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 41.71 3.7161

16037 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 46.14 3.3593

16036 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 41.92 3.6975



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 7/17/2016

155

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Tim VerelliCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 32.36 4.7899

20070 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 36.79 4.2131

20059 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 37.02 4.1869

20066 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.24 4.1622

20069 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 41.16 3.7658

20065 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 47.8 3.2427

20112 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 37.16 4.1712

20113 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 49.24 3.1478

20063 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 51.82 2.9911

20068 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 55.19 2.8085

20145 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 55.7 2.7828

20072 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 56.94 2.7222

20057 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 57.02 2.7183


